

Coca-Cola Light

Formulation Number

DK-0042.01-B07 (replaces DK-0037.39-B07)

Launch:

BEL: wk 10 2020

NL: wk 15 2020

Legal Name

EN: **Sparkling (low calorie) soft drink with vegetable extracts with sweeteners.**

FR: **Boisson rafraîchissante aux extraits végétaux, avec édulcorants.**

NL: **Frisdrank met plantenextracten, met zoetstoffen.**

Ingredients

EN:

Ingredients: Carbonated water, colour (E150d), acids (phosphoric acid, citric acid), natural flavourings (including caffeine), sweeteners (aspartame, acesulfame-K).

FR (Belgium):

Ingrédients: Eau pétillante; colorant: E150d; acidifiants: E338, E330; arômes naturels dont caféine; édulcorants: aspartame, acésulfame-K.

FR-BE (Commun):

Ingrédients: Eau gazéifiée; colorant: E150d; acidifiants: E338, E330; arômes naturels dont caféine; édulcorants: aspartame, acésulfame-K.

NL:

Ingrediënten: Sprankelend water; kleurstof: E150d; voedingszuren: E338, E330; natuurlijke aroma's waaronder cafeïne; zoetstoffen: aspartaam, acesulfaam-K.

Warning Statements

EN: **Contains a source of phenylalanine.**

FR: **Contient une source de phénylalanine.**

NL: **Bevat een bron van fenylalanine.**

European Product Information Sheet

Product Information

NUTRITION INFORMATION / VOEDINGSWAARDE / DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE		150ml (%*)	200 ml (%*)	250 ml (%*)	330 ml (%*)	375 ml (%*)
Energy / Energie / Energie /	0.9kJ/0.2kcal	1.4kJ/0.3kcal (0%)	1.8kJ/0.4kcal (0%)	2.3kJ/1kcal (0%)	3.0kJ/1kcal (0%)	3.4kJ/1kcal (0%)
Fat / Matières grasses / Vetten	0g	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)
Of which saturates / Dont acides gras saturés / Waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	0g	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)
Carbohydrate / Glucides / Koolhydraten	0g	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)
Of which sugars / Dont sucres / Waarvan suikers	0g	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)
Protein / Protéines / Eiwitten	0g	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)
Salt / Sel / Zout	0g	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)	0g (0%)

* Reference intake of an average adult / Apports de référence pour un adulte-type / Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

Product Claims

Refreshing light taste

Nutrition Claims

No calories, no sugar

Allergen Information (Free from as defined in Annex II of Regulation EC/1169/2011)	
Milk and products	Yes
Nuts and products	Yes
Peanuts and products	Yes
Celery and products	Yes
Mustard and products	Yes
Sesame seeds and products	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (more than 10mg/L)	Yes
Lupins and products	Yes
Crustaceans and products	Yes
Molluscs and products	Yes
Eggs and products	Yes
Fish and products	Yes
Soya Beans and products	Yes
Cereals containing Gluten	Yes

European Product Information Sheet

Contains	
Natural flavourings	Yes
Artificial colours	Yes
Preservatives	No
Intense sweeteners	Yes
GMO's or GM Protein	No
Animal or fish products	No
Caffeine	Yes
Quinine	No

Product characteristics	
Brix (invert)	0.17
Apparent Density	0.99784kg/litre
Carbonation	Min 3.4volumes
Aspartame	182mg/litre
Acesulfame-K	160mg/litre
Caffeine	128mg/litre
pH	2.6